Eight (8) athletes (no more than six (6) of one gender) per zone. 

Wildcards:  Twenty-four (24) wildcards (no more than thirteen (13) of one gender.) 

PaddleAll Athletes:  Sixteen (16) additional PaddleAll athletes (athletes with an intellectual impairment.) 

Maximum Athletes:  One hundred and four (104), not including indigenous athletes selected via the 
partnership with ISPARC. 

Coaches:​
(See BC Games General Rules for 
information about the "adult supervisor" 
role) 

One (1) Head Coach and one (1) Assistant Coach per zone.  
Each zone is required to have a Head Coach.​